Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-12-017587

PCN Date: 19-OCT-12

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: AMP-Latch Pin Headers

Description of Changes Obsolete parts.

Reason for Changes:		
Part status change. Streamline product line by discontinuing headers that have equivalents with very similar fit and function, thereby eliminating product redundancy.		
Estimated Dates:		
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):	
14-JAN-2013		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
26-APR-2013	No Mixed Shipments	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
I <u>-828581-0</u>	YES			5102160-1		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
I <u>-828581-4</u>	YES			5102160-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
I <u>-828581-6</u>	YES			5102160-3		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828582-0</u>	YES			5102154-1		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828582-4</u>	YES			5102154-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828582-6</u>	YES			5102154-3		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828584-0</u>	YES			5499345-1		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828584-4</u>	YES			5499345-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828584-6</u>	YES			5499345-3		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828586-0</u>	YES			5499141-1		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
1 <u>-828586-4</u>	YES			5499141-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828586-6</u>	YES			5499141-3		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828588-0</u>	YES			5499160-1		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828588-4</u>	YES			5499160-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>-828588-6</u>	YES			5499160-3		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>1-828590-0</u>	YES			5499206-1		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>1-828590-4</u>	YES			5499206-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>1-828590-6</u>	YES			5499206-3		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>2-828581-(</u>	YES		1	5102160-4		

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
	perron					APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>2-828581-6</u>	YES			5102160-6		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
2-828582-0	YES			5102154-4		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
2-828582-6	YES			5102154-6		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
2-828584-0	YES			5499345-4		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
2-828584-6	YES			5499345-6		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
2-828586-0	YES			5499141-4		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
2-828586-6	YES			5499141-6		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>2-828588-0</u>	YES			5499160-4		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
2-828588-6	YES			5499160-6		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>2-828590-0</u>	YES			5499206-4		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
2-828590-6	YES			5499206-6		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>3-828581-4</u>	YES			5102160-8		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>3-828582-4</u>	YES			5102154-8		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
3-828584-4	YES			5499345-8		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>3-828586-4</u>	YES			5499141-8		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
3-828588-4	YES			5499160-8		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>3-828590-4</u>	YES			5499206-8		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>4-828581-0</u>	YES			5102160-9		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
4-828582-0	YES			5102154-9		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>4-828584-0</u>	YES			5499345-9		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
4-828586-0	YES			5499141-9		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
4-828588-0	YES			5499160-9		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>4-828590-0</u>	YES			5499206-9		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>5-828581-0</u>	YES			1-5102160-0		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
5-828582-0	YES			1-5102154-0		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
5-828584-0	YES			1-5499345-0		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
5-828586-0	YES			1-5499141-0		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
5-828588-0	YES			1-5499160-0		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
5-828590-0	YES			1-5499206-0		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>6-828581-0</u>	YES			1-5102160-1		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
6-828581-4	YES			1-5102160-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
6-828582-4	YES			1-5102154-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
6-828584-0	YES			1-5499345-1		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>6-828584-</u> 4	YES			1-5499345-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
6-828588-0	YES			1-5499160-1		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>6-828588-4</u>	YES			1-5499160-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118
<u>6-828590-4</u>	YES			1-5499206-2		APPEARANCE; .110 LENGTH SOLDER- TAILS INSTEAD OF .118

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>828581</u>	В	
828582	В	
828584	В	
828586	В	
828588	С	
828590	В	